2007/03 – Subject to change – Products 2007 1 / 6.1-41
Mini slides SLTE, electric
• Precise and rigid guide
• Freely programmable with
respect to position, speed and
acceleration
• High flexibility
• Motor controller SFC-DC:

Products 2007 – Subject to change – 2007/031 / 6.1-56
Motor controllers SFC-DC
Type codes
SFC — DC — VC — 3 — E — H2 — IO
Type
SFC Motor controller
Motor type
DC DC motor
Voltage
VC Voltage, 24 V
Nominal current
3 Nominal current, 3 A
Encoder
E Encoder
Control panel
H0 Without control panel
H2 Integrated control panel with RS232
Parameterisation interface
IO I/O interface
PB Profibus interface
CO CANopen interface
D
ri
ve
s
w
it
h
li
n
ea
r
gu
id
es
S
li
d
es
6.1
-V- New
2007/03 – Subject to change – Products 2007 1 / 6.1-57
Motor controllers SFC-DC
Technical data
Fieldbus interfaces
General technical data
Type SFC-…-IO SFC-…-PB SFC-…-CO
Operating mode Cascade closed-loop controller with
– P current regulator
– PI closed-loop speed controller
– P position regulator
Position sensor Encoder
Encoder input RS485/RS422, A/B signal with index pulse